Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Tribal Court
3031 Domres Road
Manistee, Michigan  49660
231-398-3406     Fax: 231-398-3404
*THE TRIBAL COURT WILL BE CLOSED DECEMBER 25 – JANUARY 1.
Instructions on how to view court hearings are provided at the end of this docket.

JUSTICES POPE, DARROW and CRAMPTON
*No hearings scheduled at this time.
Case Type Key:
AA  Adult Adoption FJ Foreign Judgment
AM Adoption of Minor GA Gaming Appeal
AP Appeal GC General Civil
CM  Custody of Minor GN Guardianship of Incapacitated Adult
CN Conservator GM Guardianship of Minor
CO Cora Offense/Conservation JC Judicial Complaint
CS Child Support JV  Juvenile
CT  Civil Ticket LT Landlord Tenant
DM Divorce with children NC Name Change
DO Divorce w/o children NA Neglect Abuse
DP       Domestic Paternity PF Probate
DV Domestic Violence PP       Personal Protection
EA Enrollment Appeal SA Service Authorization
EB Election Board Appeal TM Tribal Misdemeanor
EM      Employment Matter TA Trust Access
FSJ Foreign Support Judgment WC Worker’s Compensation
TO VIEW A LIVESTREAM OF VIRTUAL LIBERTY COURT HEARINGS AVAILABLE
FOR PUBLIC VIEWING, PLEASE GO TO THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
TO VIEW ZOOM HEARINGS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC VIEWING:
Meeting ID: 634 101 8204
Pass Code: 734592
Join Hearing via PC: Enter the following link in your web browser:  bit.ly/3x9OFDI
OR Go to Zoom.us in your web browser and click “Join”
Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
Join Hearing via Apple  Download the Zoom app from your phone’s app store OR
or Android device:  Go to Zoom.us on your phone’s web browser
    Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
Join Hearing via   Call in Number: 1-929-436-2866
Telephone:    Use Meeting ID & Pass Code listed above
(If prompted for a Participant Code, press the # key.)
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Tribal Court
3031 Domres Road ◾ Manistee, Michigan  49660
231-398-3406◾ Fax: 231-398-3404
TRIBAL COURT POLICY FOR VIRTUAL HEARINGS
• Effective October 2, 2023, the Tribal Court will utilize Liberty Virtual Court (LVC)
for all virtual hearings. All open hearings will be livestreamed at the website listed